RECO



TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof:

- 1. Name of conveying parties: 1. Alan J. Lang; 2. Huawei Zhao
- 2. Name and address of receiving party: **Advanced Medical Optics** 1700 E. St. Andrew Place Santa Ana, California 92705

3. Nature of Conveyance:

> [X]Assignment

Execution Dates: 1. November 10, 2003; 2. November 6, 2003

4. Application number: Filed herewith

Execution Dates: 1. November 7, 1003; 2. November 6, 2003

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed

Peter J. Gluck **Advanced Medical Optics** 1700 E. St. Andrew Place Santa Ana, California 92705 Attorney's Docket No.: 27569

- 6. Total number of applications involved: 1
- 7. The fee amount (37 CFR §1.21(h)) of \$40.00
- 8. X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 502317

The Commissioner is authorized to charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayments to this account.

9. Statement and signature.

> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

Respectfully submitted,

Peter J. Gluck

Name:

Registration No.: 38,022

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

11/17/2003 GTON11

01 FC:8021

00000147 502317

40.00 DA

10705548 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

irector, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

Date:

REEL: 014694 FRAME: 0157

Docket No. 27569

Application No.: Pending Filing Date: Herewith

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Alan J. Lang, a United States citizen, residing at 3848 Walnut Avenue, Long Beach, California, 90807, and Huawei Zhao, a China citizen, residing at 2 Flagstone, No. 521, Irvine, California, 92606, have invented a MULTI-ZONAL MONOFOCAL INTRAOCULAR LENS FOR CORRECTING OPTICAL ABERRATIONS for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, on even date herewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to us by ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS, INC., having its principal place of business at 1700 E. St. Andrew Place, Santa Ana, California 92705, United States of America, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, do hereby assign unto said ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS, INC., its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said executed application, and divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and all Letters Patent of the Untied States and all foreign countries to be obtained therefore;

We further assign to said ADVANCED MEDICAL OPTICS, INC., the right, optionally in its own name or in the names of its related companies, to apply for, obtain and maintain in all countries foreign to the United States, patent and/or Utility Model applications for said invention, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of any priority rights based on said executed United States application;

And we agree to execute further instruments (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue applications or other instruments) proper to effectuate the premises, this agreement to be binding upon my heirs, executors, and administrators;

And we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the Untied States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue Letters Patent in accordance herewith.

Executed this 10 day of November, 2003

Alan J. Lang (

State of California

County of Orange

On this 107H day of 1000 day, 2003, before me, 1000 H. SHAW, personally appeared Alan J. Lang personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evident to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by he signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Mow

Notory Divilia

SEAL:



Application No.: Pending Filing Date: Herewith

Docket No. 27569

Huawei Zhao

State of California

County of Orange

On this have i character, 2003, before me, have H. SHAW No May rubbic personally appeared Ruawei Zhao personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evident to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

SEAL:

I. H. SHAW
Commission # 1364673
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Jul 13, 2006

PATENT REEL: 014694 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 11/10/2003